Name of the Procuring Agency: Gujranwala Waste Management Company

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR ( 2018 - 2019)
(Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

Tentativ . Tentativ )
. . Tentativ Tentativ .
) Funds Estimat Tentativ Date . Tentativ
Quantity Source . Date Date Tentativ
Sr. Procure Procure - Scope of Procurem Procurem (Rupees of cost Procure Procure Timings of of of Deliver Remark
N Name Descripti aoolicable work Type Category Funds (Rupees Method Procedu of Procure Evaluati Contact Schedu>ll
PP Millions) in Procure . Report Comple
. Advertis Award
Millions Announ
Procure
Procure of
of Waste
Collectio Procuremen Single
Wast 16 2 15
aste . Tools of Waste Non Stage 1st 03 Jul 26 Jul
1 Collectio . oods Local 1205 0.78  Tender Aug Aug Aug
Tools for Collection ADP One Quarter 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019
GWMC Tools Envelop
(2018- )
19) Operatio
(2018-
19)
Hiring Hiring
of Third of Third
Party Party
Services Services




for the
provision
of
technical
Labor
{Drivers(
HTV &
LTV) &
Technicia
Hiring

of Third
Party
Services
for the
provision
of Non-
technical
Labor
{Sanitary
workers
&
Helpers}

Procure
of
Lunch
Boxes
for Eid-
ul-
Ahza-
2018

Procure
of
Batteries

for the
provision
of
technical
Labor
{Drivers(
HTV &
LTV) &
Technicia
Hiring

of Third
Party
Services
for the
provision
of Non-
technical
Labor
{Sanitary
workers
&
Helpers}

Procure
of
Lunch
Boxes
for Eid-
ul-
Ahza-
2018

Procure
of
Batteries

Third Party
139 Labor
Services

Third Party
462 Labor
Services

Eid
Arrangeme

Services

Services

Goods

Local

Local

Local

1205

1205

1205

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

44.73

1338

048

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single

Stage 1st

Two Quarter
Envelop

Single

Stage 1st

Two Quarter
Envelop

Single

Stage 1st

One Quarter
Envelop

07 Nov
2018

07 Nov
2018

10 Aug
2018

30
Nov
2018

30
Nov
2018

20
Aug
2018

14 Dec
2018

15 Dec
2018

22
Aug
2018

29
Nov
2019

29
Nov
2019

24
Aug
2018




for
Operatio
Vehicles
of
GWMC
(2018-
19)

Procure
of
Service
for
Lifting

&
Transpor
of
Waste-
Rental
Machine
Services-
Eid-ul-
Azha-
2018

Procure
of
Lubrican
for
Operatio
Fleet of
GWMC,
2018-19

Procure
of Tyres

For
Operatio
Vehicles
of
GWMC
(2018-
19)

Procure
of
Service
for
Lifting

&
Transpor
of
Waste-
Rental
Machine
Services-
Eid-ul-
Azha-
2018

Lubrican
for
Operatio
Fleet

Procuremen
of Goods
Batteries

Eid

Services
Arrangeme

Lubricants

for
Operational Goods

Fleet

Local

Local

Local

1205

1205

1205

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

1.53

7.64

15

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single

Stage  1st 03 Jul
One Quarter 2018
Envelop

Single

Stage  1st 15 Jul
Two Quarter 2018
Envelop

Single

Stage 1st 15 Jul
Two Quarter 2018
Envelop

21 Jul
2018

06 Aug
2018

08 Aug
2018

03
Aug
2018

20
Aug
2018

17
Aug
2018

10 02
Aug Aug
2018 2019
21 24
Aug Aug
2018 2018
03Sep 31 Dec
2018 2018




10

11

12

13

for
Operatio
Vehicles
of
GWMC-
2018-19

Procure
of Tyres
2018-19

Procure
of
Fabricati
Material-
MS
Sheets.
2018-19

Procure
of
Stationer

Procure
of
Office
Supplies
Hiring
of
Security
Guard
Services
2018-19

Tyres
for
Operatio
Vehicles

Procure
of Tyres

Fabricati
Material-
MS
Sheets

Stationer

Procure
of
Office
Supplies

Security
Guard
Services

Tyres for
Operational
Vehicles

Tyres

Fabrication
Material-
MS Sheets

Stationery

Office
Supplies

Security
Guard
Services

Goods

Goods

Goods

Goods

Goods

Services

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

23

7.54

0.3

214

Tender

Direct
Contrac

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
One
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

1st
Quarter

02 Jul
2018

01 Jul
2018

06 Dec
2018

01 Jan
2019

01 Jan
2019

01 Jul
2018

13 Aug
2018

31 Jul
2018

31 Dec
2018

31 Jan
2019

31 Jan
2019

16 Jul
2018

Aug
2018

31 Dec
2018

15 Jan
2019

15 Feb
2019

15 Feb
2019

26 Jul
2018

05 Sep
2018

01 Jan
2019

31 Jan
2019

28 Feb
2019

28 Feb
2019

30 Jul
2018

07 Sep
2018

30 Jun
2019

30 Jan
2020

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

20 Jul
2019




14

15

16

17

18

19

Repair

&
Mainten
of
Machine
&
Equipme
2018-19
Hiring
of

Rental
Machine
Services
2018-19

Procure
of
Sandy
Soil

Procure
of C&D
Waste

Insuranc
of
Vehicles

Hiring
of
Internal/
Auditors

Repair

Mainten
of
Machine

Equipme

Rental
Machine
Services

Procure
of
Sandy
Soil

Procure
of C&D
Waste

Insuranc
of
Vehicles

Hiring
of
Internal/
Auditors

Repair &
Maintenanc
of
Machinery
&
Equipment

Rental
Machinery
Services

Sandy Soil

C&D
Waste

Insurance
of Vehicles

Hiring of
Internal/Ext
Auditors

Goods

Services

Goods

Goods

Services

Services

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

94.5

0.5

0.55

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Direct
Contrac

Tender

Single
Stage
One
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
One
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

4th
Quarter

4th
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

01 Jul
2018

05 Dec
2018

01 Apr
2019

01 Apr
2019

01 Jul
2018

01 Jul
2018

15 Jul
2018

31 Dec
2018

May

2019

30 Apr
2019

02 Jul
2018

30 Aug
2018

01
Aug
2018

15 Feb
2019

10
May
2019

10
May
2019

12 Jul
2018

10 Sep
2018

07
Aug
2018

28 Feb
2019

20
May
2019

20
May
2019

13 Jul
2018

01 Oct
2018

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019




20

21

22

23

24

25

Hiring
of
Consulta
Services

Procure
of
Machine
Vehicles

Procure
of
Intangibl
Assets

Procure
of
Uniform
&
Protectiv
Clothing

Procure
of
Services
for
Advertisi
&
Publicity

Procure
of
Printing
&
Stationer
Services

Hiring

of
Consulta
Services

Procure
of
Machine
Vehicles

Procure
of
Intangibl
Assets

Uniform
&

Protectiv
Clothing

Advertisi
&
Publicity

Printing
&
Stationer
Services

Consultanc Consultan

Services Services

Procuremen

of

Machinery/ Goods
Vehicles

Procuremen
of
Intangible
Assets

Services

Uniform &
Protective
Clothing

Goods

Advertising
& Services
Publicity

Printing &
Stationery
Services

Services

cal

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

1205

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

0.6

437.352

0.8

5.3

0.6

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Three
Quotati

Three
Quotati

Quality 3rd
and Quarter
Cost
Single
Stage 3rd
Two Quarter
Envelop
Single
Stage  4th
Two Quarter
Envelop
Single
Stage  4th
Two Quarter
Envelop
1st
Quarter
4th
Quarter

01 Jan
2019

01 Jan
2019

01 Apr
2019

01 Apr
2019

31 Jan
2019

30 Jan
2019

23 Apr
2019

20 Apr
2019

09 Feb
2019

11 Feb
2019

May
2019

30 Apr
2019

16 Feb
2019

02
May
2019

30
May
2019

02
May
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019

30 Jun
2019




