## ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR ( 2018 - 2019) (Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

## Name of the Procuring Agency: Gujranwala Waste Management Company

	Procure Name	Procure Descripti	Quantity (where applicable	Scope of work	Procurem Type	Procurem Category		Source of Funds	Tentativ Estimat cost (Rupees in Millions		Procure Procedu		Tentativ Date of Procure Advertis	Tentativ Date of Evaluati Report Announ	Tentativ Date of Contact Award	Tentativ Delivery Schedul	Tentativ Date of Comple	Remark
1	Procure of Waste Collectio Tools (2018- 19)	Procure of Waste Collectio Tools for GWMC Operatio (2018-19)	-	Procuremen of Waste Collection Tools	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.78	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	03 Jul 2018	26 Jul 2018	16 Aug 2018	22 Aug 2018	15 Aug 2019	
	Hiring of Third Party Services	Hiring of Third Party Services																

2	of technical Labor {Drivers( HTV & LTV) &	for the provision of technical Labor (Drivers( HTV & LTV) & Technicia	139	Third Party Labor Services	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	44.73	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	26 Jul 2018	07 Nov 2018	30 Nov 2018	14 Dec 2018	29 Nov 2019
3	of Non- technical Labor {Sanitary workers &	Hiring of Third Party Services for the provision of Non- technical Labor {Sanitary workers & Helpers}	462	Third Party Labor Services	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	133.8	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	27 Jul 2018	07 Nov 2018	30 Nov 2018	15 Dec 2018	29 Nov 2019
4		Procure of Lunch Boxes for Eid- ul- Ahza- 2018	-	Eid Arrangeme	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.48	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	24 Jul 2018	10 Aug 2018	20 Aug 2018	22 Aug 2018	24 Aug 2018
	of	Procure of Batteries															

5	for Operatio Vehicles of GWMC (2018- 19)	For Operatio Vehicles of GWMC (2018- 19)	Procuremen of Batteries	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	1.53	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	03 Jul 2018	21 Jul 2018	03 Aug 2018	10 Aug 2018	02 Aug 2019
6	& Transpor of Waste- Rental Machine	of - Waste- Rental	Eid Arrangeme	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	7.64	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	15 Jul 2018	06 Aug 2018	20 Aug 2018	21 Aug 2018	24 Aug 2018
7	for Operatio Fleet of GWMC, 2018-19	Lubrican for - Operatio Fleet	Lubricants for Operational Fleet	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	15	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	15 Jul 2018	08 Aug 2018	17 Aug 2018	03 Sep 2018	31 Dec 2018
	Procure of Tyres															

for Operation Vehicles of GWMC- 2018-19	_	Tyres for Operational Vehicles	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	2	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	02 Jul 2018	13 Aug 2018	30 Aug 2018	05 Sep 2018	07 Sep 2018
Procure 9 of Tyres 2018-19	Procure of Tyres	Tyres	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	23	Direct Contrac	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Jul 2018	31 Jul 2018	31 Dec 2018	01 Jan 2019	30 Jun 2019
Procure of Fabricati 10 Material MS Sheets. 2018-19	N/laterial-	Fabrication Material- MS Sheets	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	7.54	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	06 Dec 2018	31 Dec 2018	15 Jan 2019	31 Jan 2019	30 Jan 2020
Procure 11 of Statione	Stationer - r	Stationery	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	1	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2019	31 Jan 2019	15 Feb 2019	28 Feb 2019	30 Jun 2019
Procure of Office Supplies	Procure of Office Supplies	Office Supplies	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.3	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2019	31 Jan 2019	15 Feb 2019	28 Feb 2019	30 Jun 2019
Hiring of Security Guard Services 2018-19	Security Guard - Services	Security Guard Services	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	2.14	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Jul 2018	16 Jul 2018	26 Jul 2018	30 Jul 2018	20 Jul 2019

Repair & Mainten of Machine & Equipme 2018-19	of Machine	-	Repair & Maintenanc of Machinery & Equipment	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	44	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Jul 2018	15 Jul 2018	01 Aug 2018	07 Aug 2018	30 Jun 2019
Hiring of Rental Machine Services 2018-19	SARVICAS	-	Rental Machinery Services	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	94.5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	05 Dec 2018	31 Dec 2018	15 Feb 2019	28 Feb 2019	30 Jun 2019
Procure of Sandy Soil	Procure of Sandy Soil	-	Sandy Soil	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	3	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	4th Quarter	01 Apr 2019	01 May 2019	10 May 2019	20 May 2019	30 Jun 2019
Procure 17 of C&D Waste	Procure of C&D Waste	-	C&D Waste	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	3	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	4th Quarter	01 Apr 2019	30 Apr 2019	10 May 2019	20 May 2019	30 Jun 2019
18 of	Insuranc of Vehicles	-	Insurance of Vehicles	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.5	Direct Contrac	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Jul 2018	02 Jul 2018	12 Jul 2018	13 Jul 2018	30 Jun 2019
Hiring 19 of Internal/ Auditors	Hiring of Internal/ Auditors	-	Hiring of Internal/Ext Auditors	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.55	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Jul 2018	30 Aug 2018	10 Sep 2018	01 Oct 2018	30 Jun 2019

20	of	Hiring of Consulta Services	-	Consultanc Services	Consultan Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.6	Tender	Quality and Cost	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2019	31 Jan 2019	09 Feb 2019	16 Feb 2019	30 Jun 2019
21		of Machine	-	Procuremen of Machinery/ Vehicles	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	437.352	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2019	30 Jan 2019	11 Feb 2019	02 May 2019	30 Jun 2019
22		of Intangibl	-	Procuremen of Intangible Assets	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	4th Quarter	01 Apr 2019	23 Apr 2019	07 May 2019	30 May 2019	30 Jun 2019
23	Uniform &	Uniform & Protectiv Clothing	-	Uniform & Protective Clothing	Goods	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.8	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	4th Quarter	01 Apr 2019	20 Apr 2019	30 Apr 2019	02 May 2019	30 Jun 2019
24 1	for	Advertisi & Publicity	-	Advertising & Publicity	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	5.3	Three Quotati		1st Quarter	-	-	-	-	
25	Procure of Printing & Stationer Services	Printing & Stationer Services	-	Printing & Stationery Services	Services	Local	1205	Non ADP	0.6	Three Quotati		4th Quarter	-	-	-	-	-